

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: WP.No.34754 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	15-12-2025	<u>KM, J</u> Heard the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondents. Post along with W.P.No.33284 of 2023 on 21-01-2026. Till such time, there shall be interim suspension of the impugned proceedings, dated 04.12.2025. In the meanwhile, the respondents shall file their counters. _____ KM, J MSI	